CH \$290.00 454765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Healthcare Finance, LLC		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Occmed Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	Nova Healthcare, P.A.		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	professional association: TEXAS		
Name:	Nova Healthcare GA, LLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		
Name:	Nova Healthcare IN LLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		
Name:	Nova Healthcare TN, PLLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		

0 /0	TEVAO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	professional limited liability company: TENNESSEE		
Name:	Occuflex Software Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	Patient Transport Services, LLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	U.S. Occmed Services Texas, P.A.		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type:	professional association: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4547654	NOVA
Registration Number:	4829690	NOVA
Registration Number:	4829689	NOVA
Registration Number:	4302498	
Registration Number:	4396931	NOVA
Registration Number:	4522407	NOVA
Registration Number:	3154871	OCCUFLEX
Registration Number:	4349219	
Registration Number:	4349218	
Registration Number:	4349217	OCCUFLEX
Registration Number:	4349216	OCCUFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0930

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Nail

SIGNATURE: /DAN/

DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 31, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as administrative agent ("Assignor"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to U.S. OCCMED HOLDINGS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, NOVA HEALTHCARE, P.A., a Texas professional association, NOVA HEALTHCARE GA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, NOVA HEALTHCARE IN LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, NOVA HEALTHCARE TN, PLLC, a Tennessee professional limited liability company, OCCUFLEX SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and U.S. OCCMED SERVICES TEXAS, P.A., a Texas professional association, each having its principal place of business at 2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160, Houston, Texas 77057 (collectively, the "Assignees"), without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2018, among Assignor and Assignees, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2018, at Reel 6557 Frame 0354 (as at any time amended, the "IP Agreement").

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignees to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the IP Agreement and to reassign to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such IP Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

6020975_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date first written above.

WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as

agent

("Assignor")

By:

Name Jason Dulour

Tyle: Managing Director,

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No. / Date	Registration No. / Date	Carost
NOVA	\$6105953 October 30, 2013	4547654 June 10, 2014	U.S. Occured Holdings, U.C.
NOVA	86104483 October 29, 2013	4829690 Ocsober 13, 2015	U.S. Ocemed Holdings, LLC
NOVA	86104474 October 29, 2013	4829689 October 13, 2015	U.S. Occused Holdings, LLC
f\$ <i>\</i> } <i>\</i>	\$5502407 December 22, 2011	4302498 March 12, 2013	U.S. Occused Heldings, LLC
News	85502424 December 22, 2011	4396931 September 3, 2013	U.S. Occused Holdings, LLC
Vova	85502394 December 22, 2011	4522407 April 29, 2014	U.S. Ocemed Holdings, LLC
OCCUFLEX	78434048 June 11, 2004	3154871 October 10, 2006	Occuflex Software Solutions, LLC
*	85703932 Augusi 15, 2012	4349219 June 11, 2013	Occuffex Software Solutions, LLC
N N	85703929 August 15, 2012	4349218 June 11, 2013	Occuffex Software Solutions, LLC
o ccufle⁄s	85703928 August 15, 2012	4349317 June 11, 2013	Occusies Software Solutions, LLC
occulieis.	85703920 August 15, 2012	4349216 June 11, 2013	Occudes Software Solutions, LLC

RECORDED: 07/31/2019